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threaded fasteners

making holes

creating threads
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threaded fasteners

minimum engagement ~ 1.5 x screw diameter

head height ~ screw diameter

head diameter ~ 1.5 x screw diameter
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threads
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common thread sizes (u.s.)

thread series o.d.

0-80 UNF 0.060

2-56 UNC 0.086

4-40 UNC 0.112

6-32 UNC 0.138

8-32 UNC 0.164

10-24 UNC 0.190

10-32 UNF 0.190

12-24 UNC 0.216

1/4-20 UNC 0.250

1/2-28 UNF 0.250

5/16-18 UNC 0.312

3/8-16 UNC 0.375

1/2-13 UNC 0.500
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machine screws
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socket cap screws
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set screws

8© 2009, Jonathan Fiene, University of Pennsylvania



set screws
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nuts
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washers
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self-tapping
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wood
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drives
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making holes
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title

center drill
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twist drill
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title

peck drilling
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titledrill sets
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title

the drill chuck

NEVER use for 
side loads!!
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reaming

http://pinpointcncblog.com/?p=6

slow it down!

use plenty of cutting fluid
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thread cutting
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center drill

pilot hole

tap by hand

use lubrication

break chips often

tap die
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title

center drill
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twist drill
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title

tap
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title
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pilot hole drill sizes

thread series o.d. pilot

0-80 UNF 0.060 3/64

2-56 UNC 0.086 no. 50

4-40 UNC 0.112 no. 43

6-32 UNC 0.138 no. 36

8-32 UNC 0.164 no. 29

10-24 UNC 0.190 no. 25

10-32 UNF 0.190 no. 21

12-24 UNC 0.216 no. 16

1/4-20 UNC 0.250 no. 7

1/4-28 UNF 0.250 no. 3

5/16-18 UNC 0.312 F

3/8-16 UNC 0.375 5/16

1/2-13 UNC 0.500 27/64
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